SEVENTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC) OF THE PHILIPPINES

Third Regular Session

SENATE P. S. Res No. 977



RELL

13 DEC 17 P5:02

Introduced by Senator Maria Lourdes Nancy S. Binay

)

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING CATRIONA ELISA MAGNAYON GRAY FOR WINNING THE PRESTIGIOUS 67th MISS UNIVERSE PAGEANT

WHEREAS, Catriona Elisa Magnayon Gray, a 24-year old beauty queen from Oas, Albay, was crowned the winner of 67th Miss Universe Pageant held on December 17, 2018 at IMPACT Arena, Muong Thong Thani, Bangkok, Thailand;

WHEREAS, besting 93 other Miss Universe contestants from around the world, The Miss Universe 2018 Queen is the fourth Filipina to win the most coveted crown next to Gloria Diaz (1969), Maria Margarita Moran (1973), and Pia Alonzo Wurtzbach (2015);

WHEREAS, Catriona Elisa Magnayon Gray is a fashion and commercial model, singer, songwriter, painter, TV personality, HIV/AIDS advocate and a volunteer teacher assistant;

WHEREAS, throughout her journey to Miss Universe, Ms. Catriona Gray radiated grace, charm, and values of Filipinas which emphasizes their physical and inner beauty;

WHEREAS, her triumph in the 67th Miss Universe Pageant brings pride, silver lining and smile to every Filipino around the globe;

16

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

WHEREAS, Ms. Catriona Gray is a genuine queen in various aspects who marked the history of our country and of the world, and who will definitely touch the lives of many people throughout her reign as Miss Universe 2018;

BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to congratulate and commend Catriona Elisa Magnayon Gray for winning the prestigious 67th Miss Universe Pageant.

Adopted,

17

18

19

MARIA LOURDES NANCY S. BINAY

Senator